## 502558439 11/05/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2604129

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF PRIORITY RIGHT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BAYER WEST COAST CORPORATION	08/27/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC	
Street Address:	555 WHITE PLAINS ROAD	
Internal Address:	3RD FLOOR	
City:	TARRYTOWN	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10591	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13601598

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081 Phone: 612-336-4608

Email: Ihill@merchantgould.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JOHN C. REICH

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 2903

Address Line 2: MERCHANT & GOULD

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17207.0002US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN C. REICH
Signature:	/John C. Reich/
Date:	11/05/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Priority Right#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 031582 FRAME: 0702

OF \$40.00 13601598

# ASSIGNMENT OF PRIORITY RIGHT

I/We, the undersigned,

Bayer West Coast Corporation (BWCC), 800 Dwight Way, B64 Berkeley, CA 94710, US

do hereby declare that I/we have filed a patent application

No.

- 1. US 13/601,598 on August 31, 2012 in USA
- 2. US 13/843,780 on March 15, 2013 in USA

and we hereby assign to

BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC, 555 White Plains Road, 3rd Floor, Tarrytown, NY 10591, US

the right to apply for and to obtain foreign patents claiming the priority of the aforementioned application.

Place and Date:

Bayer West Coast Corporation

8127/13

BHC 125017-AR

M

PATENT REEL: 031582 FRAME: 0703

RECORDED: 11/05/2013